Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

189 - Russellville City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/8/2017 3:00:16 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$16,257,933.63
$122,874.00
$4,980,040.00
$76,500.00
$21,437,347.63

$12,572,064.00
$2,736,728.18
$1,637,902.95
$925,407.00
$1,478,258.00
$1,000,000.00
$893,652.04
$465,432.00
$21,709,444.17

$215,959.15
$638,955.00
($422,995.85)

($695,092.39)
$4,806,875.47
$4,111,783.08

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 11

GENERAL

Actual

$14,952,331.20
$56,040.13
$4,780,032.21
$97,829.05
$19,886,232.59

$11,393,265.19
$2,466,842.37
$1,442,211.46
$824,164.01
$1,386,081.58
$452,609.57
$820,022.99
$352,249.83
$19,137,447.00

$189,588.56
$607,312.00
($417,723.44)

$331,062.15
$4,806,875.47
$5,137,937.62

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,305,602.43)

($66,833.87)
($200,007.79)
$21,329.05

($1,551,115.04)

$1,178,798.81
$269,885.81
$195,691.49
$101,242.99
$92,176.42
$547,390.43
$73,629.05
$113,182.17
$2,571,997.17

($26,370.59)
$31,643.00
$5,272.41

$1,026,154.54
$0.00
$1,026,154.54

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$4,382,484.93
$1,255,901.00
$95,000.00
$5,733,385.93

$2,247,897.23
$394,262.50
$40,342.00
$2,903,081.38
$184,700.82
$0.00

$0.00
$602,057.00
$6,372,340.93

$638,955.00
$0.00
$638,955.00

$0.00
$892,356.74
$892,356.74

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$3,641,690.54
$1,022,092.55
$39,224.35
$4,703,007.44

$1,749,066.27
$194,805.00
$42,750.00
$2,163,517.43
$123,796.54
$0.00

$0.00
$402,487.26
$4,676,422.50

$680,307.63
$84,963.29
$595,344.34

$621,929.28
$892,356.74
$1,514,286.02

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($740,794.39)
($233,808.45)
($55,775.65)

($1,030,378.49)

$498,830.96
$199,457.50
($2,408.00)
$739,563.95
$60,904.28
$0.00

$0.00
$199,569.74
$1,695,918.43

$41,352.63
($84,963.29)
($43,610.66)

$621,929.28
$0.00
$621,929.28
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