## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 11

189 - Russellville City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$16,257,933.63	\$14,952,331.20	(\$1,305,602.43)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$122,874.00	\$56,040.13	(\$66,833.87)	\$4,382,484.93	\$3,641,690.54	(\$740,794.39)
Local Sources	\$4,980,040.00	\$4,780,032.21	(\$200,007.79)	\$1,255,901.00	\$1,022,092.55	(\$233,808.45)
Other Sources	\$76,500.00	\$97,829.05	\$21,329.05	\$95,000.00	\$39,224.35	(\$55,775.65)
Total Revenues:	\$21,437,347.63	\$19,886,232.59	(\$1,551,115.04)	\$5,733,385.93	\$4,703,007.44	(\$1,030,378.49)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$12,572,064.00	\$11,393,265.19	\$1,178,798.81	\$2,247,897.23	\$1,749,066.27	\$498,830.96
Instructional Support Services	\$2,736,728.18	\$2,466,842.37	\$269,885.81	\$394,262.50	\$194,805.00	\$199,457.50
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,637,902.95	\$1,442,211.46	\$195,691.49	\$40,342.00	\$42,750.00	(\$2,408.00)
Auxiliary Services	\$925,407.00	\$824,164.01	\$101,242.99	\$2,903,081.38	\$2,163,517.43	\$739,563.95
General Administrative Services	\$1,478,258.00	\$1,386,081.58	\$92,176.42	\$184,700.82	\$123,796.54	\$60,904.28
Special Revenue Outlay	\$1,000,000.00	\$452,609.57	\$547,390.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$893,652.04	\$820,022.99	\$73,629.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$465,432.00	\$352,249.83	\$113,182.17	\$602,057.00	\$402,487.26	\$199,569.74
Total Expenditures:	\$21,709,444.17	\$19,137,447.00	\$2,571,997.17	\$6,372,340.93	\$4,676,422.50	\$1,695,918.43
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$215,959.15	\$189,588.56	(\$26,370.59)	\$638,955.00	\$680,307.63	\$41,352.63
Other Financing Uses:	\$638,955.00	\$607,312.00	\$31,643.00	\$0.00	\$84,963.29	(\$84,963.29)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$422,995.85)	(\$417,723.44)	\$5,272.41	\$638,955.00	\$595,344.34	(\$43,610.66)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$695,092.39)	\$331,062.15	\$1,026,154.54	\$0.00	\$621,929.28	\$621,929.28
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$4,806,875.47	\$4,806,875.47	\$0.00	\$892,356.74	\$892,356.74	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$4,111,783.08	\$5,137,937.62	\$1,026,154.54	\$892,356.74	\$1,514,286.02	\$621,929.28

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.